



ALPINE HOUSING DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
CIN : L85110KA1992PLC013174
Regd. Off: 302, Alpine Arch, No. 10, Langford Road, Bangalore 560 027, Karnataka, INDIA
WWW.alpinehousing.com, e-mail: contact@alpinehousing.com Fax: 91-80-22128357, Tel: +91-80-40473500
Extract of the un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022
Rs in lakhs except EPS

Sl.No	Particulars	Quarter ended			9 Months Ended			Year ended
		31-12-2022	30-09-2022	31-12-2021	31-12-2022	31-12-2021	31-03-2022	
1	Total Income from Operation (Net)	868.77	1007.73	1623.65	3043.32	3496.92	4549.36	
2	Net profit for the period (before Exceptional and Extraordinary items and tax)	78.29	12.82	78.90	101.34	221.62	253.97	
3	Net profit for the period before Tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	78.06	11.99	78.89	97.32	220.71	252.71	
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and extraordinary items)	64.87	14.03	66.77	89.20	185.50	208.14	
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	64.87	14.03	66.77	89.20	185.50	208.14	
6	Equity Share Capital	1732.1898	1732.1898	1732.1898	1732.1898	1732.1898	1732.1898	
7	Earnings per share (Rs. 10/- each)							
	a) Basic	0.37	0.08	0.39	0.51	1.07	1.20	
	b) Diluted	0.37	0.08	0.39	0.51	1.07	1.20	

NOTES
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022 are available on the Company's website www.alpinehousing.com and the Stock exchange website www.bseindia.com
2. The results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Alpine Housing Development Corporation limited
Sd/-
S.A. Kaber
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN 01664782
Place : Bangalore
Date : 13 February, 2023

XTGLOBAL INFOTECH LIMITED

CIN: L72200TG1986PLC006644
Plot No 31P and 32, Tower A, Ramky Selenium, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad, Telangana – 500032
E-mail- company.secretary@xtglobal.com, Tel: 040-66353456 Website: www.xtglobal.com
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022
Rs. In Lakhs

PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED			STANDALONE		
	QUARTER ENDED	NINE MONTH PERIOD ENDED	YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	NINE MONTH PERIOD ENDED	YEAR ENDED
	31.12.2022 (Un Audited)	30.09.2022 (Un Audited)	31.12.2021 (Un Audited)	31.12.2022 (Un Audited)	30.09.2022 (Un Audited)	31.12.2021 (Un Audited)
Total Income	6,317.85	5,973.59	18,272.80	15,855.10	21,573.85	1,738.18
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities (before tax, Exceptional &/or extra-ordinary items)	552.55	365.16	1,587.95	1,555.02	2,132.28	301.20
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional &/or extra-ordinary items)	552.55	364.86	1,587.66	1,554.88	2,176.24	301.20
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	389.97	269.39	1,293.13	1,426.49	2,022.03	237.88
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the period)	389.97	269.39	1,293.13	1,426.49	1,988.30	237.88
Equity Share Capital	1,329.68	1,329.68	1,329.68	1,329.68	1,329.68	1,329.68
Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)						
(a) Basic	0.29	0.20	0.97	1.19	1.61	0.18
(b) Diluted	0.29	0.20	0.97	1.19	1.61	0.18

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.xtglobal.com.
For XTGlobal Infotech Limited
V Sreedevi
Wholetime Director
DIN: 02448540
Place : Hyderabad
Date : February 13, 2023

Sun Pharma Advanced Research Company Limited

Regd. Office: Plot No. 5 & 6/1, Savli, G. I. D. C. Estate, Savli - Vadodara Highway, Manjusar, Vadodara - 391 775. Tel. : + 91-2667 666800. CIN : L73100GJ2006PLC047837. Website : www.sparc.life

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2022
Rs in Lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter and Nine Months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	
1.	Total Income from Operations	13,112	3,160	6,249
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1,015	(6,840)	(1,584)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and / or Extraordinary Items)	1,015	(6,840)	(1,584)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax and / or Extraordinary Items)	1,015	(6,840)	(1,584)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,057	(6,797)	(1,546)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,753	2,719	2,635
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet			474
8.	Basic Earning / (Loss) Per Share (of ₹1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.37	(2.52)	(0.60)
9.	Diluted Earning / (Loss) Per Share (of ₹1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.35	(2.52)	(0.60)

i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2022 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and of the Company viz. www.sparc.life
ii) There were no deviations in the utilisation of the funds raised through the Preferential Issue of warrants convertible into equity shares of the Company from the objects as specified in the Notice of Extra-Ordinary General Meeting dated May 12, 2021.
iii) On July 08, 2021, the Company had allotted 6,24,74,082 warrants, each convertible into one equity share, on preferential basis at an issue price of ₹178 each, upon receipt of 25% of the issue price (i.e. ₹44.50 per warrant) as warrant subscription money. Balance 75% of the issue price (i.e. ₹133.50 per warrant) is payable within 18 months from the allotment date, at the time of exercising the option to apply for fully paid-up equity share of ₹1 each of the Company, against each warrant held by the warrant holder. As on January 06, 2023, the Company, upon receipt of balance 75% of the issue price (i.e. ₹133.50 per warrant) for 6,24,74,082 warrants, has allotted equal number of fully paid up equity shares against conversion of said warrants exercised by the warrant holders and that no warrants are unexercised as on that date.
For and on behalf of the Board
Dilip S. Shangvi
Chairman
Mumbai, February 13, 2023

bharti
BHARTI ENTERPRISES LIMITED
CIN: U93000HR2005PLC097214

Regd. Office: Airtel Centre, Plot No. 16, Udyog Vihar, Phase IV, Gurugram, Haryana – 122015
Tel.: +91-11-46666100, Email id: compliance.secretariat@bharti.in

Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2022
(Regulation 52(8) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations))

(All amounts are in thousands of Indian Rupees unless otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended		
		December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2022
		Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations	40,422	34,578	1,39,209
2.	Net profit/ (loss) for the period/year (before Tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items #)	(5,28,252)	(3,69,252)	(13,76,388)
3.	Net profit/ (loss) for the period/year before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items #)	(5,28,252)	(3,69,252)	(13,76,388)
4.	Net profit/ (loss) for the period/year after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items #)	(5,25,980)	(3,76,916)	(13,82,629)
5.	Total comprehensive income/ (loss) for the period/year (comprising profit / (loss) for the period/year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(5,25,717)	(3,76,937)	6,568
6.	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	1,04,13,000	1,04,13,000	1,04,13,000
7.	Other equity / Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(1,68,44,326)	(1,50,50,367)	(1,53,42,468)
8.	Securities Premium Account	4,50,000	4,50,000	4,50,000
9.	Net worth	(59,81,326)	(41,87,367)	(44,79,468)
10.	Paid up debt capital / outstanding debt*	3,87,03,733	2,91,22,292	4,63,17,949
11.	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	47,50,000	47,50,000	47,50,000
12.	Debt equity ratio	(6.47)	(8.09)	(10.34)
13.	Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-			
	a) Basic:	(0.51)	(0.36)	(1.33)
	b) Diluted:	(0.51)	(0.36)	(1.33)
14.	Capital redemption reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
15.	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
16.	Debt service coverage ratio	(0.04)	(0.08)	(0.01)
17.	Interest service coverage ratio	(0.04)	(0.08)	(0.07)

- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.
* It includes Outstanding redeemable preference shares.
Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly audited financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.nseindia.com.
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and can be accessed on the URL (www.nseindia.com).
- The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of footnote.

For Bharti Enterprises Limited
Sd/-
Puneet Tandon
Wholetime Director
DIN: 07464132
Place : New Delhi
Date : February 13, 2023

ASSAM ENTRADE LIMITED
CIN NO. L20219WB1985PLC096557
Regd. Off: 16 TARA CHAND DUTTA STREET, 2ND FLOOR, KOLKATA-700073 Website : www.assamentrade.com
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2022
(Amt in Lacs)

No	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		For the quarter ended		Nine Monthly		Year ended		For the quarter ended		Nine Monthly		Year ended	
		31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	161,293	171,005	158,103	437,771	392,605	720,606	161,446	171,311	158,246	438,352	393,035	721,204
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32,324	54,622	14,864	97,745	166,002	295,861	32,423	54,888	14,971	97,970	166,348	296,113
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32,324	54,622	14,864	97,745	166,002	295,861	32,423	54,888	14,971	97,970	166,348	296,113
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	26,130	50,701	11,054	84,802	124,207	223,968	26,228	50,943	11,152	84,995	124,484	224,164
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	26,130	50,701	11,054	84,802	124,207	223,968	26,228	50,943	11,152	84,995	124,484	224,164
6	Paid up Equity share capital	143,979	143,979	143,979	143,979	143,979	143,979	143,979	143,979	143,979	143,979	143,979	143,979
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)*			5,570,721	5,386,159	5,485,918			5,879.62	5,385.426	6,070.787		
8	Earnings per share (EPS) of Rs 10/- each Basic EPS (Rs per share) (not annualised excluding year end)	1.815	3.521	0.768	5.890	8.627	15.556	1.818	3.531	0.771	5.903	8.637	15.563
	Earnings per share (EPS) of Rs 10/- each Diluted EPS (Rs per share) (not annualised excluding year end)	1.815	3.521	0.768	5.890	8.627	15.556	1.818	3.531	0.771	5.903	8.637	15.563

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format for the Quarter and Nine months ended on 31st December, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Nine months ended financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.assamentrade.com.
Reserves include Securities Premium amounting to Rs. 622,705 Lakhs
b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 13, 2023.
For Assam Entrade Limited
Sd/-
(Nishant Gupta)
Chairman & Managing Director
Place : Kanpur
Date : February 13, 2023



ARYAMAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
Corporate Identity Number: L74899DL1994PLC059009
Registered Office: 102, Ganga Chambers, 6A/1, W.E.A., Karol Bagh, New Delhi - 110 005.
Corporate Office: 60, Khataa Building, Gr. Floor, Alkesh Dinesh Modi Marg, Opp. P.J. Tower (BSE Bldg.), Fort, Mumbai - 400 001
Tel.: 022 - 6216 6999 | Fax: 22630434 | Website: www.afsl.co.in | Email: info@afsl.co.in

Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2022
(Rs in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		Standalone		Consolidated	
		31.12.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	322.01	140.02	2542.10	747.60
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	180.53	61.77	676.59	132.13
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	180.53	61.77	676.59	132.13
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	132.09	50.21	599.32	111.74
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	132.09	50.21	1793.12	1376.22
6	Equity Share Capital	1168.20	1168.20	1168.20	1168.20
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Financial Result of 31.03.2022)	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	Basic	1.13	0.43	5.13	0.96
	Diluted	1.13	0.43	5.13	0.96

NOTE:
a) The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
b) The Company has only one business one segment in which it operates viz. Financial services & related activities.
c) These results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.
d) The above result for the Quarter and Nine month ended December 31, 2022 have been reviewed by the audit committee meeting held on 13th February, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13th February, 2023
e) The aforesaid Quarterly Financial Results are also being disseminated on the website of the Company i.e. (https://www.afsl.co.in/investor-relation.html).

For Aryaman Financial Services Limited
Sd/-
Shripal Shah
Executive Director
Date : February 13, 2023
Place : Mumbai

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

WALLFORT FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
Regd. Off: 205A, Hari Chambers, S. B. Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400001
(CIN - L65920MH1994PLC082992)
Tel: 66184016 / 66184017, Email: deepak.lahoti@wallfort.com; cosec@wallfort.com; Website: www.wallfort.com

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022
(Rs. In Lacs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Current Quarter ended	Year to date	Corresponding 3 months ended in
	31 December 2022 (Unaudited)	31 December 2022 (Unaudited)	Previous Year 31 December 2021 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	1025.36	2163.62	515.64
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	676.14	1105.76	147.77
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	676.14	1105.76	147.77
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	586.62	1016.24	147.77
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) * Equity Share Capital	586.62	1016.24	145.05
Reserves	968.72	968.72	968.72
(excluding Revaluation Reserve)	11453.52	11453.52	11440.31
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
Basic:	6.06	10.49	1.53
Diluted:	6.06	10.49	1.53

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites - www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company www.wallfort.com
For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Wallfort Financial Services Limited
Sd/-
Ashok Bharadia
Managing Director
(DIN - 00407830)
Place : Mumbai
Date : 13/02/2023